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NATURAL HAZARD DISCLOSURE
The maps and data cited herein were reviewed using the assessor parcel number (“APN”) and/or the physical address listed in this Report 

(“Property”). Not all publicly available data regarding the Property is included in this Report. No physical inspection of the Property has 

been performed. Therefore, MyNHD (“MyNHD”) recommends a Certified Engineering Geologist or Professional Engineer be consulted to 

address specific concerns about the Property. This Report was prepared in accordance with, and therefore subject to, all of the conditions 

and limitations stated in the Report including the “Terms and Conditions” contained therein. An explanation of each category of disclosure 

is included later in this Report. The terms “No Map” or “Not Mapped” indicate that a disclosure map is not available from the governmental 

agency relative to specific disclosure in this Report. Receipt/use of this Report by recipient or any third party constitutes acceptance of the 

Terms and Conditions detailed at the end of this Report. This Reprt is not a policy of insurance or a warranty. Please read the Terms and 

Conditions carefully.
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NATURAL HAZARD RISK DISCLOSURE
Report Summary
Subject Property: 1234 MAIN STREET ANYCITY, FL 12345
APN: 33-24-16-0230-00E00-0170

This property is located in/within: Yes No Details:

FEMA Flood Hazard Area X  Page 2

Flash Floods Risk VERY LOW Page 2

FEMA Wildland Fire Hazard Risk Area HIGH Page 3

Damaging Earthquake Potential LESS THAN 5% Page 4

Earthquake Fracking Hazard Zone X Page 4

Florida Sinkhole X Page 5

Sinkhole Proximity X Page 5

Tornado Risk Area HIGH Page 5

Thunderstorm Wind HIGH Page 6

Hurricane Damage Risk Area VERY HIGH Page 6

Hail Risk Area MODERATE Page 7

Private Airports and Small Public Airports X Page 7

Military Base/Airports/Landuse Disclosure X  Page 8

Environmental Report Included Page 9

Radon Gas/Lead Based Paint/Mold Advisory Included Page 12

Points of Interest Proximity X Schools, Fire, Hospitals Page 14

Notice of Terms and Conditions Included Page 15
 

This Report Summary merely summarizes the research results contained in this full MyNHD Report, and does not, in any way, 

reduce or eliminate the need to read the Report in its entirety. Please verify the street address and APN for accuracy.
 
There are other statutory disclosures, determinations and legal information in this Report. Refer to the full Report for these additional disclosures, 

determinations and legal information. Not all publicly available data regarding the Property is included in this Report. With their signature(s) 

below, Buyer(s) also acknowledge(s) they have received, read, and understand this document and the additional disclosures, determinations and 

legal information provided in this Report, and in the required notices and booklets/information regarding Lead In Your Home, which booklet/

information are available at http://cresNHD.com/booklets/lead_in_your_home_booklet.pdf.

Signature of Buyer(s)_____________________________________________________________________________ Date___________________

Signature of Buyer(s)_____________________________________________________________________________ Date___________________

https://www.cresnhd.com/hazardmaps/showmaps/833324/1137659
https://www.cresnhd.com/hazardmaps/showmaps/833324/1137659
http://cresNHD.com/booklets/lead_in_your_home_booklet.pdf
http://cresNHD.com/booklets/lead_in_your_home_booklet.pdf
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NATURAL HAZARDS
 

FEMA FLOOD HAZARD AREA View Map
SUBJECT PROPERTY X IS  IS NOT LOCATED IN FEMA FLOOD HAZARD AREA

 
The Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) has prepared Flood Insurance Rate Maps, which delineate flood zones based on estimated flood risk. 

The zones pertinent to the Natural Hazard Disclosure are Zone A and V (Special Flood Hazard Areas). Zone V is for coastal areas and Zone A is for inland 

areas. These zones are located within A 100-year flood plain. In these areas, a 100-year flood has a one-percent chance of occurrence in any given year. 

Flood insurance is required by federally regulated lending institutions for the properties located within Zones A or V. Local flood control projects to mitigate 

flood hazard potential can change the flood risk of a specific area or property. The flood risk of a specific area or property may be updated through a Letter 

of Map Amendment (LOMA) or a Letter of Map Revision (LOMR) filed with FEMA. Specific updated flood risk information, not included on the Flood 

Insurance Rate Maps, is not provided in this Report. If a property is located within a Special Flood Hazard Area, “MyNHD” recommends contacting FEMA for 

the updated risk assessment of the property and the current flood insurance requirements. It should be noted that properties within a Special Flood Hazard 

Zone may never experience flooding, and conversely, properties not located within a Special Flood Hazard Zone may experience flooding. This disclosure is 

not meant to predict flooding, but rather to identify properties for which flood insurance may be required by federally regulated lending institutions. Please 

visit www.fema.gov for more info including specifics on the LOMA or LOMR process.

 

FLASH FLOOD RISK AREA View Map
SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN A VERY LOW FLASH FLOOD HAZARD AREA

 
From the national weather service: Most flash floods are caused by slow-moving thunderstorms, or thunderstorms which move over the same area one 

right after the other. Flash floods generally occur within a short time period after a rain event - generally 6 hours or less. For this reason, they are more life 

threatening. Areas most susceptible to flash flooding are mountainous streams and rivers, urban areas, low-lying areas, storm drains, and culverts. Shown 

as Ordinal scale or number of incidents since 1996.

 

https://www.cresnhd.com/hazardmaps/3328761/1137659
https://www.cresnhd.com/hazardmaps/3328761/1137659
www.fema.gov
www.fema.gov
https://www.cresnhd.com/hazardmaps/3328762/1137659
https://www.cresnhd.com/hazardmaps/3328762/1137659
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FEMA WILDLAND FIRE HAZARD AREA View Map
SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN A HIGH WILDLAND FIRE HAZARD AREA

YOUR COUNTY PASCO FL RATING IS HIGH
 
A Wildfire is an unplanned fire burning in natural or wildland areas such as forests, shrub lands, grasslands, or prairies. A Wildfire Expected Annual Loss 

score and rating represent a community's relative level of expected building and population loss each year due to Wildfires when compared to the rest of 

the United States. Scores are ranked by county from Very Low, Relatively Low. Relatively Moderate, Relatively High to Very High by FEMA. For more 

information visit: https://hazards.fema.gov/nri/wildfire

 
Wildland Fire Risk Legend:

VERY LOW Expected Annual Loss

LOW Expected Annual Loss

MODERATE Expected Annual Loss

HIGH Expected Annual Loss

VERY HIGH Expected Annual Loss

https://www.cresnhd.com/hazardmaps/3328763/1137659
https://www.cresnhd.com/hazardmaps/3328763/1137659
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DAMAGING EARTHQUAKE View Map
THERE IS A LESS THAN 5% CHANCE THAT A MINOR DAMAGING EARTHQUAKE COULD OCCUR IN YOUR REGION IN THE NEXT 100 YEARS

 
This map is not meant to alarm current or future residents of those areas but to help them prepare and reinforce their homes before the next earthquake 

hits. Mitigation measure might include improve the seismic resistance of nonstructural building components such as parapets, chimneys, non-load bearing 

walls, fire sprinkler systems, HVAC systems, suspended ceilings and lights, windows, water heaters, furnaces, air conditioners and emergency generators as 

well as insurance. The map and supporting documentation also are used by municipal planners to create building codes. A committee of the FEMA-funded 

Building Seismic Safety Council has voted to use the new model in its 2020 recommendations. Then it must be adopted by the American Society of Civil 

Engineers, the 2024 International Building Code and local building codes. The shaking is equivalent to Modified Mercalli Intensity VI. These water systems 

are divided into two categories: large and small water systems. Any water system that serves more than 1,850 residents will be classified as a large water 

system.

 
Community Water Systems are required to complete annual water-use reports and system water plans. These requirements are part of a larger set of 

recommendations made by the Governor's Drought Task Force in 2005. The reports and plans are intended to reduce Community Water Systems’ 

vulnerability to drought and ensure that water providers are prepared to respond to drought or water shortage conditions.

 
Earthquake Damage Chance Legend:

4% to 19%

19% to 36%

36% to 74%

74% or greater

 

EARTHQUAKE FRACKING HAZARD ZONE
SUBJECT PROPERTY IS X IS NOT LOCATED IN AN EARTHQUAKE FRACKING HAZARD ZONE

 
The number of earthquakes in the central U.S. has increased dramatically over the past decade. The United States Geological Survey has created a map that 

shows where a rapid increase in seismicity has been associated with wastewater injection otherwise known as fracking. The issue of man-made earthquakes 

has become more of a concern recently as geologic surveys have shown parts of the United States to be at risk for induced seismic activity due to fracking. 

Fracking occurs when a large volume of fluid is suddenly injected at high rates, it can upset a fault’s fluid stress balance. In some cases, this sudden injection 

can lubricate a fault and cause rocks on either side to slip and trigger an earthquake. These are called "Induced Earthquakes". For more information please 

visit: https://earthquake.usgs.gov/research/induced/

https://www.cresnhd.com/hazardmaps/3328764/1137659
https://www.cresnhd.com/hazardmaps/3328764/1137659
https://earthquake.usgs.gov/research/induced/
https://earthquake.usgs.gov/research/induced/
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FLORIDA SINKHOLE View Map
SUBJECT PROPERTY X IS IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN 2 MILES OF A KNOWN SINKHOLE

 
Sinkholes are a natural component of Florida’s landscape. Sinkholes form when rock erodes and dissolves due to contact with groundwater and run-off. 

Sinkholes are most common in areas containing high amounts of soft rock, such as limestone. Over time, this process may form large cavities and caves in 

the bedrock. When this happens, the ground above crumbles, forming a collapse sinkhole. Collapse sinkholes form very quickly and unexpectedly, 

sometimes swallowing homes or even roadways. For more information please visit: http://geodata.dep.state.fl.us/datasets/

04d4cb6b000f451c8513fdc02322736e_5

 
Distance (in miles) from nearest Sinkhole: 0.22  mi
Number of Sinkhole(s) within 2 miles from Subject property: 2

SINKHOLE PROXIMITY View Map
SUBJECT PROPERTY X IS IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN 2 MILES OF A KNOWN SINKHOLE

 
A sinkhole is an area of ground that has no natural external surface drainage. When it rains, the water stays inside the sinkhole and typically drains into the 

subsurface. Sinkholes form when rock erodes and dissolves due to contact with groundwater and run-off. Sinkholes are most common in areas containing 

high amounts of soft rock, such as limestone. Over time, this process may form large cavities and caves in the bedrock. When this happens, the ground 

above crumbles, forming a collapse sinkhole. Collapse sinkholes form very quickly and unexpectedly, sometimes swallowing homes or even roadways. For 

more information please visit: https://www.usgs.gov/special-topic/water-science-school/science/sinkholes

 
Distance (in miles) from nearest Sinkhole: 0.20  mi
Number of Sinkhole(s) within 2 miles from Subject property: 4

 

TORNADO RISK AREA View Map
SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN A HIGH TORNADO RISK HAZARD AREA

THERE HAVE BEEN 27 TORNADOS IN PASCO COUNTY FL SINCE 1980.

 
From NOAA - Tornadoes are one of nature’s most violent storms. In an average year, about 1,000 tornadoes are reported across the United States, 

resulting in 80 deaths and more than 1,500 injuries. A tornado is a violently rotating column of air extending from a thunderstorm to the ground. The most 

violent tornadoes are capable of tremendous destruction with wind speeds of 250 mph or more. Damage paths can be in excess of one mile wide and 50 

miles long. 

Tornadoes come in all shapes and sizes and can occur anywhere in the U.S. at any time of the year. In the southern states, peak tornado season is March 

through May, while peak months in the northern states are during the summer.

 
Tornado Risk Legend:

VERY LOW 0 to 8 Tornados Since 1980

LOW 8 to 16 Tornados Since 1980

MODERATE 16 to 27 Tornados Since 1980

HIGH 27 to 48 Tornados Since 1980

VERY HIGH 48 to 210 Tornados Since 1980

https://www.cresnhd.com/hazardmaps/3328765/1137659
https://www.cresnhd.com/hazardmaps/3328765/1137659
http://geodata.dep.state.fl.us/datasets/04d4cb6b000f451c8513fdc02322736e_5
http://geodata.dep.state.fl.us/datasets/04d4cb6b000f451c8513fdc02322736e_5
http://geodata.dep.state.fl.us/datasets/04d4cb6b000f451c8513fdc02322736e_5
http://geodata.dep.state.fl.us/datasets/04d4cb6b000f451c8513fdc02322736e_5
https://www.cresnhd.com/hazardmaps/3328766/1137659
https://www.cresnhd.com/hazardmaps/3328766/1137659
https://www.usgs.gov/special-topic/water-science-school/science/sinkholes
https://www.usgs.gov/special-topic/water-science-school/science/sinkholes
https://www.cresnhd.com/hazardmaps/3328767/1137659
https://www.cresnhd.com/hazardmaps/3328767/1137659
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THUNDERSTORM WIND RISK AREA View Map
SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN A HIGH THUNDERSTORM WIND RISK HAZARD AREA

THERE HAVE BEEN 119 WIND DAMAGING EVENTS IN PASCO COUNTY FL SINCE 1980.

 
Damaging wind from thunderstorms is much more common than damage from tornadoes. In fact, many confuse damage produced by "straight-line" winds 

and often erroneously attribute it to tornadoes. There are two types of thunderstorm winds: 1) those associated with the UPDRAFT, and 2) winds associated 

with the DOWNDRAFT, creating Strong wind gusts in excess of 57.5 mph. In fact, Strong thunderstorm winds can exceed 100 mph and cause damage equal 

to a tornado. Wind gusts can be further classified as one of the following severe weather wind phenomena Straight-line winds, Microbursts, Macrobursts 

and Derechos. A derecho is made up of a "family of downburst clusters" and by definition must be at least 240 miles in length. Data includes damaging 

events which means one storm can create multiple events within and across a number of counties.

More info https://mrcc.purdue.edu/living_wx/thunderstorms/index.html

 
Thunderstorm Wind Risk Legend:

VERY LOW 0 to 50 Wind Damaging Events Since 1980

LOW 50 to 120 Wind Damaging Events Since 1980

MODERATE 120 to 200 Wind Damaging Events Since 1980

HIGH 200 to 360 Wind Damaging Events Since 1980

VERY HIGH 360 to 1160 Wind Damaging Events Since 1980

 

HURRICANE DAMAGE RISK AREA View Map
SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN A VERY HIGH HURRICANE RISK HAZARD AREA

THERE HAVE BEEN 10 HURRICANE INCIDENTS IN PASCO COUNTY FL SINCE 1980.
 
The two greatest risks from hurricanes are Wind and Flooding. Wind damage generally occurs within 150 miles of the coast and flooding is the greatest 

problem when hurricanes head inland but other problems like Tornados and Storm Surge are also present. Check with your inspector to see what mitigation 

measures can be taken to reduce wind damage like bracing the roof, reinforcing garage doors etc.. Damage from inland hurricanes can also include falling 

trees, flooding, and power outages as evidenced most recently by hurricane Ida where at least 23 people died in New Jersey in 2021 due to flooding. There 

are numerous other examples of inland hurricane damage from St Louis to Wisconsin, Michigan, Arizona and California.

 
Hurricane Risk Legend:

VERY LOW 0  Hurricanes Since 1980

LOW 1 to 2 Hurricanes Since 1980

MODERATE 3 to 4 Hurricanes Since 1980

HIGH 5 to 8 Hurricanes Since 1980

VERY HIGH 9 and above Hurricanes Since 1980

https://www.cresnhd.com/hazardmaps/3328768/1137659
https://www.cresnhd.com/hazardmaps/3328768/1137659
https://mrcc.purdue.edu/living_wx/thunderstorms/index.html
https://mrcc.purdue.edu/living_wx/thunderstorms/index.html
https://www.cresnhd.com/hazardmaps/3328769/1137659
https://www.cresnhd.com/hazardmaps/3328769/1137659
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HAIL RISK AREA View Map
SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN A MODERATE HAIL RISK HAZARD AREA

THERE HAVE BEEN 34 HAIL STORMS IN PASCO COUNTY FL SINCE 1980.
 
Hailstorms are much more likely to form than tornadoes and are among the most expensive weather events in the U.S., often causing more damage than 

hurricanes, and computer models predict that due to warming temperatures, severe storms will become more intense.

 Hail-producing thunderstorms are shown from NOAA databases of hail reports from 1980 to present. Hail at least one inch in diameter is enough to justify 

a severe thunderstorm warning from the National Weather Service and that is the criteria used to produce this data map below. While the data is not 

perfect there is at least some evidence that the largest, most destructive hailstones could become more common in those area shown on the map. Climate-

model projections indicate this apparent enlargement trend may continue in at least some hail-prone areas as the century unfolds.

 
Damaging Hail Exposure Risk Legend:

VERY LOW 0 to 10 Hail Storms Since 1980

LOW 10 to 30 Hail Storms Since 1980

MODERATE 30 to 40 Hail Storms Since 1980

HIGH 40 to 140 Hail Storms Since 1980

VERY HIGH 140 to 1030 Hail Storms Since 1980

 

PRIVATE AIRPORTS AND SMALL PUBLIC AIRPORTS
SUBJECT PROPERTY IS X IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN 2 MILES OF AN AIRPORT

 
This property is presently located within 2 miles of an airport. For that reason, the property may be subject to some of the annoyances or inconveniences 

associated with proximity to airport operations (for example: noise, vibration, or odors). You may wish to consider what airport annoyances, if any, are 

associated with the property and determine whether they are acceptable to you.

 

https://www.cresnhd.com/hazardmaps/3328770/1137659
https://www.cresnhd.com/hazardmaps/3328770/1137659
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MILITARY BASE DISCLOSURE
SUBJECT PROPERTY IS X IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN 2 MILES OF A MILITARY BASE

 
This property is presently located within 2 miles of a Military Base. For that reason, the property may be subject to some of the annoyances or 

inconveniences associated with proximity to Military Base operations (for example: noise, vibration, or odors). You may wish to consider what annoyances, 

if any, are associated with the property and determine whether they are acceptable to you.

 
 

MILITARY AIRPORT/LANDUSE DISCLOSURE (AICUZ/JLUS)
SUBJECT PROPERTY IS X IS NOT LOCATED IN A MILITARY AIRPORT "AICUZ" ZONE

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS X IS NOT LOCATED IN A MILITARY LANDUSE "JLUS" ZONE

 
This property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. 

Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use 

Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in 

which the military installation is located.
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ENVIRONMENTAL REPORT
 

Federal and state databases list numerous sites that have actual or potential environmental contamination associated with them. This 

Report identifies whether the subject property is located within a specific distance from sites listed within these databases. However, these 

databases are not all-inclusive and may be inaccurate; some environmental hazards have not yet been located or their location has been 

inaccurately recorded in the database. There may be errors or inaccuracies in the databases. Moreover, not all properties containing 

environmental contamination are listed in these databases. There are additional environmental concerns that may affect the subject 

property. Although data for these concerns are not provided in databases, brief descriptions of them are provided below. It should be noted 

that this does not constitute a complete listing of all environmental concerns. Therefore, no representations or warranties, express or 

implied, are made in connection with the provision of environmental data within this Report, and all implied warranties are disclaimed. This 

Report is not a substitute for a Phase I Environmental Assessment. All of the Terms and Conditions applicable to this Report are equally 

applicable to the Environmental Report and are incorporated herein by reference.

 

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS IN PROXIMITY TO: YES NO
DISTANCE SEARCH 
FROM PROPERTY

View Map
DETAILS

Brownfield Risk X 500 Feet Page 10

Superfund Site X 2,500 Feet Page 10

Radiation Site X 1 Mile Page 10

Formerly Used Defense Site (FUDS) X 1 Mile Page 10

RCRA Corrective Action Site X 1 Mile Page 10

Landfill and/or Solid Waste Disposal Site X 1 Mile Page 11

Leaking Underground Storage Take (“LUST”) X 1/2 Mile Page 11

https://www.cresnhd.com/hazardmaps/showmaps/833324/1137659/enviro
https://www.cresnhd.com/hazardmaps/showmaps/833324/1137659/enviro
https://www.cresnhd.com/hazardmaps/3328771/1137659
https://www.cresnhd.com/hazardmaps/3328771/1137659
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BROWNFIELD RISK
SUBJECT PROPERTY IS X IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN 500 FEET OF A KNOWN BROWNFIELD SITE

 
Brownfield is a term used in urban planning to describe land previously used for industrial purposes or some commercial uses. Such land may have been 

contaminated with hazardous waste or pollution or is feared to be so. Property is considered in a Brownfield Site if it is < 500 feet from a known Brownfield 

site.

 
 

SUPERFUND SITE
SUBJECT PROPERTY IS X IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN 2,500 FEET FROM A KNOWN SUPERFUND SITE

 
Superfund sites are polluted locations requiring a long-term response to clean up hazardous material contaminations.

 
 

RADIATION SITES
SUBJECT PROPERTY IS X IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN 1 MILE OF A KNOWN RADIATION SITE 

 
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains basic information about certain facilities that the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) 

regulates for radiation and radioactivity. The regulations that govern radiation across the federal government are complex, and, therefore, RADINFO may 

not include every facility you might expect to find. For more information see: https://www.epa.gov/enviro/radinfo-overview

 
 

FUDS (Formerly Used Defense Sites) Disclosure
SUBJECT PROPERTY IS X IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN 1 MILE OF A FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITE

 
Formerly Used Defense Sites or FUDS, Military Munitions Response Program MMRP

The objective of the Military Munitions Response Program (MMRP) is to reduce the risk to human health, safety and the environment caused by military 

munitions-related hazards and contamination that may have resulted from past Department of Defense activities. There are four main phases in the MMRP 

— Preliminary Assessment, Site Inspection, Remedial Investigation/Feasibility Study and Remedial Design / Remedial Action.

The MMRP program prioritizes sites for cleanup based on risk to human health and the environment. The Army maintains an inventory of its munitions 

response sites and assigns a relative priority to each. Munitions response sites within the DoD's MMRP will not be completed for several decades.

 
 

RCRA Corrective Action Sites Disclosure
SUBJECT PROPERTY IS X IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN 1 MILE OF A KNOWN CORRECTIVE ACTION SITE

 
EPA, states, and territories work with facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous wastes to investigate and clean up hazardous releases at their 

facilities in accordance with state and federal requirements. States and territories are authorized by EPA to lead Corrective Action Programs if EPA 

determines that a state’s program is equivalent to the federal program. EPA leads cleanups with federal cleanup orders or at the state’s request. Corrective 

actions are largely enforced through statutory authorities established by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). https://www.epa.gov/

hwcorrectiveactionsites 

 

https://www.epa.gov/enviro/radinfo-overview
https://www.epa.gov/enviro/radinfo-overview
https://www.epa.gov/hwcorrectiveactionsites
https://www.epa.gov/hwcorrectiveactionsites
https://www.epa.gov/hwcorrectiveactionsites
https://www.epa.gov/hwcorrectiveactionsites
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Landfill and/or Solid Waste Disposal Site Disclosure
SUBJECT PROPERTY X IS IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN 1 MILE OF A LANDFILL AND/OR SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL SITE

 
The Solid Waste Information contains data on solid waste facilities, operations, and disposal sites provided by the individual states. Types of facilities 

include transfer stations, composting sites, landfills, material recovery sites, waste tire sites, as well as closed disposal sites. Effective solid waste 

management is a cooperative effort involving federal, state, regional, and local entities. Thus, the RCRA's Solid Waste program section D encourages the 

environmental departments of each state to develop comprehensive plans to manage nonhazardous industrial and municipal solid waste. Contact your 

State Solid Waste Regulatory Authority for more information.

 
Landfill and/or Solid Waste Disposal Sites Distance (in miles) from Subject Property
RICHARD M. WOODRUFF 0.32
HUDSON TIRE CENTER, INC. 0.36
DAVID MACLENNAN 0.94

 

LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS (“LUST”)
SUBJECT PROPERTY X IS IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN 1⁄2 MILE OF A LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK (“LUST”) 

 
The State’s Leaking Underground Storage Tank Information System identifies properties shown on a government list to have a leaking fuel tank. In some 

cases, above ground storage tanks are included. This database is provided by the individual state which works with local agencies such as water districts, fire 

departments and health departments for permitting as well as monitoring for groundwater pollution. The greatest potential hazard from a leaking tank is 

that the petroleum or other hazardous substance can seep into the soil and contaminate groundwater, the source of drinking water for nearly half of all 

Americans. Check with your state LUST program.

 
Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Type Distance (in miles) from Subject Property
PICK KWIK FOOD STORE #40 underground 0.12
TOP WRENCH AUTO SERVICE underground 0.22
CIRCLE K #2726516 underground 0.23
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RADON GAS ADVISORY
THE COUNTY IN WHICH THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED IS DESIGNATED ZONE 3 FOR RADON GAS POTENTIAL

Radon is a gas that is produced from the radioactive decay of uranium and thorium found in certain rock and soil types. Radon, an odorless and colorless 

gas, can move from the soil into buildings. Exposure to concentrated levels of radon can increase a person’s risk of developing lung cancer.

The Highest Radon Potential, Zone 1, is set at 4.0pCi/l and above by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (“EPA”). Moderate Radon Potential, Zone 2, 

is set at between2.0pCi and 4.0pCi/l. Low Radon Potential, Zone 3, is set at less than 2.0pCi/l. The EPA recommends indoor radon testing for all homes and 

recommends radon reduction measures for homes with radon levels of 4.0pCi/l and above. Radon testing kits can be purchased by homeowners or 

homeowners can hire contractors to provide the testing. For more information please visit https://cresNHD.com/booklets/MyNHD-RadonInformation-

National.pdf.

 
LEAD BASED PAINT DISCLOSURE

 
Every purchase of any interest in residential real property on which a residential dwelling was built prior to 1978 is notified that such property may present 

exposure to lead from lead-based paint that may place young children at risk of developing lead poisoning. Lead poisoning in young children may produce 

permanent neurological damage, including learning disabilities, reduced intelligence quotient, behavioral problems, and impaired memory. Lead poisoning 

also poses a particular risk to pregnant women. The Seller of any interest in residential real property is required to provide the Buyer with any information 

on lead-based paint hazards from risk assessments or inspections in the Seller’s possession and notify the Buyer of any known lead-based paint hazards. A 

risk assessment or inspection for possible lead-based paint hazards is recommended prior to purchase.

 

MOLD DISCLOSURE
 
Every purchase of any interest in residential real property on which a residential dwelling was built prior to 1978 is notified that such property may present 

exposure to lead from lead-based paint that may place young children at risk of developing lead poisoning. Lead poisoning in young children may produce 

permanent neurological damage, including learning disabilities, reduced intelligence quotient, behavioral problems, and impaired memory. Lead poisoning 

also poses a particular risk to pregnant women. The Seller of any interest in residential real property is required to provide the Buyer with any information 

on lead-based paint hazards from risk assessments or inspections in the Seller’s possession and notify the Buyer of any known lead-based paint hazards. A 

risk assessment or inspection for possible lead-based paint hazards is recommended prior to purchase.

 
Mold only needs a food source (any organic material such as wood, paper, dirt or leaves) and moisture to grow. There are many potential food sources for 

mold in homes. Therefore, preventing excess moisture is the key to preventing mold growth. Excess moisture can come from many sources, including 

flooding, plumbing or roof leaks, lawn sprinklers hitting the house, air conditioner condensation, humidifiers, overflow from sinks and sewers, steam, and 

wet clothes drying indoors. Be sure to inspect the Property for sources of excess moisture, current water leaks and evidence of past water damage. Once 

mold is found and the contaminated area properly cleaned up, mold growth is likely to recur unless the source of moisture is also eliminated.

 
If it is suspected that the Property has a mold problem, be sure to have a qualified inspector conduct a more thorough inspection. All areas contaminated 

with mold should be properly and thoroughly remediated.

 

https://cresNHD.com/booklets/MyNHD-RadonInformation-National.pdf
https://cresNHD.com/booklets/MyNHD-RadonInformation-National.pdf
https://cresNHD.com/booklets/MyNHD-RadonInformation-National.pdf
https://cresNHD.com/booklets/MyNHD-RadonInformation-National.pdf
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Notice of Noise Pollution
Environmental sounds that impede daily activities are considered noise pollution. Sources of noise that can diminish the quality of life include automobile 

traffic, trains, aircraft and construction operations. Health effects from noise pollution can include stress related illnesses, sleep loss, high blood pressure, 

and even hearing loss. For more information: www.epa.gov/air/noise.html.

 

Notice of Air Pollution
The burning of fossil fuels in automobiles, trucks, and industrial concerns contributes to reduced air quality. Ultraviolet light in the atmosphere acts on the 

traffic and industrial emissions to create photochemical smog. Air pollution can affect the respiratory system and cardiovascular system in the human body. 

It is an increased risk factor in respiratory infections, heart disease, and lung cancer. Asthma can be exacerbated by air pollution. For more information: 

www.epa.gov/air/urbanair.

 

Notice of Electrical and Magnetic Fields (“EMF”)
Electrical and magnetic fields (“EMF”) are natural forces caused by electricity. Sources of EMF include high voltage transmission lines, distribution lines, and 

household electronic devices. Health concerns from EMF have been studied. According to the EPA and the California Department of Public Health (“CDPH”) 

these studies do not show a clear pattern of health hazards. However, the CDPH provides information regarding decreases of EMF at given distances. They 

indicate that the EMF from household electronic device decreases to background levels at a distance of 3 to 4 feet. The EMF from electricity distribution 

lines decreases to background levels at a distance of 60 to 200 feet. The EMF from high voltage transmission lines decreases to background levels at a 

distance of 300 to 1000 feet. For more information: http://www.epa.gov/radtown/power-lines.html.

 

Notice of Light Pollution
Street lights, lighted commercial signs, and commercial buildings are examples of unnatural light that may diminish quality of life. An overly bright night 

time environment may cause sleep deprivation and may reduce scenic views. For more information: http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Light_pollution.

 

www.epa.gov/air/noise.html
www.epa.gov/air/noise.html
www.epa.gov/air/urbanair
www.epa.gov/air/urbanair
www.epa.gov/air/urbanair
www.epa.gov/air/urbanair
www.epa.gov/air/urbanair
http://www.epa.gov/radtown/power-lines.html
http://www.epa.gov/radtown/power-lines.html
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Light_pollution
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Light_pollution
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POINTS OF INTEREST PROXIMITY (POI)
View POI Map

NEARBY SCHOOLS PROXIMITY
SUBJECT PROPERTY X IS IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN 2 MILES OF A KNOWN SCHOOL

 
The following schools have been identified as being assigned for residents of the subject property. Buyer is encouraged to research the ranking of said 

schools.

 
Nearby School Name, Address Distance (in miles) from Subject Property
West Pasco Education Academy, 7229 Hudson Ave, Hudson 0.94

 

FIRE STATIONS PROXIMITY
SUBJECT PROPERTY X IS IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN 2 MILES OF A KNOWN FIRE STATION

 
Public records located 1 fire stations for this property. The closest fire station is 1.6 miles away.

 
Fire Station Name, Address Distance (in miles) from Subject Property
Pasco County Fire Rescue Station 10, 7918 Rhodes Rd, Hudson 1.60

 

POLICE STATIONS PROXIMITY
SUBJECT PROPERTY IS X IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN 2 MILES OF A KNOWN POLICE STATION

 
 

HOSPITALS PROXIMITY
SUBJECT PROPERTY X IS IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN 2 MILES OF A KNOWN HOSPITAL

 
Public records located 4 hospitals for this property. The closest hospital is 0.85 miles away.

 
Hospital Name, Address Distance (in miles) from Subject Property
Regional Medical Center Bayonet Point The Heart Institute, 14000 Fivay Rd, Hudson 0.85
The Heart Institute at HCA Florida Bayonet Point Hospital, 14000 Fivay Rd, Hudson 0.85
HCA Florida Bayonet Point Hospital, 14000 Fivay Rd, Hudson 0.93
HCA Florida Bayonet Point Palliative Care, 14100 Fivay Rd, Hudson 1.04

 

LIBRARIES PROXIMITY
SUBJECT PROPERTY IS X IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN 2 MILES OF A KNOWN LIBRARY

 

https://www.cresnhd.com/hazardmaps/3328772/1137659
https://www.cresnhd.com/hazardmaps/3328772/1137659


Report Date: 10/3/2024
Report Number: 59351-105
Subject Property: 1234 MAIN STREET
APN: 33-24-16-0230-00E00-0170
Page Number: 15

© 2024 MyNHD     All Rights Reserved     800.814.2922     cresNHD.com

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
 
1. This MyNHD Natural Hazard Disclosure Report (“Report”) was prepared by MyNHD, Inc. (“MyNHD”). This Report was prepared solely for one transaction 

as described on page 1 (collectively, the “Transaction”). This Report may be used solely between this seller and this buyer for that single Transaction related 

to the property address and assessor’s parcel number (“Property”) provided to MyNHD.

 
2. Only the seller, buyer, listing agent/broker and selling agent/broker, if any, and settlement agent involved in the Transaction (collectively, the 

“Recipients”) may use and rely on this Report and only after they have paid in full for the Report. Neither lenders nor subsequent buyers of the Property 

may use or rely on this Report. There are no third party beneficiaries to this Report even if they have a foreseeable relationship with any of the Recipients, 

or with the Property. This Report is time-sensitive; its information is accurate only as of the date referenced on Page 1 (the “Effective Date”). Taxes, 

governmental legislation and other matters affecting the Property after the Effective Date are not disclosed, and MyNHD expressly disclaims any duty to 

supplement this Report to disclose any taxes, legislation, changes or charges becoming effective after the Effective Date. If the Transaction does not close 

within a reasonable time after the Effective Date, MyNHD strongly recommends that a new report be ordered.

 
3. This Report may not be used in conjunction with any Natural Hazard Disclosure Statement (“NHDS”) other than the NHDS issued as part of this

Report. This Report may have an effect on the value of the Property; nevertheless, this Report may not be used in connection with any appraisal or

valuation of the Property, or for any other valuation purposes. This Report is protected by copyright, trademark and other intellectual property

laws and may not be copied or reproduced in any manner. Violators will be prosecuted as permitted by law.

 
4. MyNHD has not visually inspected the Property. Instead, this Report refers specifically to certain records, statutes and other information provided by 

various governmental agencies and third parties. MyNHD has no way to verify the accuracy or completeness of this information, but has assumed the 

information is accurate and complete. If such information is not accurate or complete, MyNHD cannot and shall not be liable or responsible for such 

omissions or inaccuracies. MyNHD further shall not be liable or responsible for omissions or inaccuracies in the Report that the Recipients, or any of them, 

knew or should have known as of the Effective Date. This Report does not disclose whether the Property is contaminated with hazardous substances.

 
5. There may be other disclosures required by law in the State where the Property is located; MyNHD makes no representations or warranties as to the 

adequacy or accuracy of any other representations, warranties or disclosures required under other such laws. MyNHD shall not be liable or responsible for 

failing to disclose any matters not known to MyNHD, not shown on the maps used by MyNHD, not recorded in the public record as of the Effective Date, or 

not included within the categories of items included in the Report. MyNHD’s total liability and responsibility to any Recipient for any liabilities, causes of 

action, claim or claims, including but not limited to any claim for breach of contract or negligence, shall be for actual proven damages measured by the 

difference in fair market value of the Property on the Effective Date, if any, caused by MyNHD’s error. Any action initiated relative to the Report shall be 

governed by the laws of the State of California without regard to conflicts of law principles. In the event of any error, omission or inaccuracy in the MyNHD 

Report for which MyNHD is liable, MyNHD shall reserve the right to defend or pay any attorneys’ fees, costs or expenses incurred by the Recipients, or any 

of them. The Recipients, and each of them, expressly waive the benefits of Civil Code Section 277.

 
6. Recipients are encouraged to contact a local insurance agent regarding earthquake insurance, fire insurance and flood insurance. Recipients also may 

contact the National Flood Insurance Program regarding flood insurance. If there is a dispute involving a FEMA flood determination, MyNHD shall obtain a 

“Flood Certificate” from a flood insurance company admitted and licensed to do business in the State where the Property is located. The determination 

shown on the Flood Certificate shall be final and binding as to whether the Property is or is not in Zone “A” or “V” as shown on Flood Insurance Rate Map 

panels. MyNHD is not and shall not be responsible or liable for any costs, losses, or compensatory or consequential damages arising from earthquakes, fires 

or floods.

 
7. If the Transaction involves multiple adjacent parcels, the parcel shown on Page 1 of this Report is regarded as the “Primary Parcel,” and the

disclosures contained in the Report operate as if only a single parcel is involved. In other words, even if a matter affects only one parcel, it will be

disclosed as affecting all of the parcels. For parcel-by-parcel disclosures, individual reports must be ordered separately for each parcel. With regard

to tax information said data is provided only for the Primary Parcel.
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8. If included, the maximum tax amounts specified in this Report are estimates only, calculated based on available third party data. MyNHD does not review 

of the relevant recorder’s or other jurisdictions’ files to determine the presence of any other taxes or assessments affecting the Property. The levy amounts 

are subject to change for many reasons, including different interpretations of the Special Tax Formula, availability of data, and changes or corrections to 

classifications from year-to-year. The Report provides an estimate of items not included on the current tax bill, but the estimates are not comprehensive. 

For example, there may exist taxes and assessments which have not yet been levied on the tax bill or during the tax year described in the Report. MyNHD 

updates its information annually reasonably after updated information is released. Assessment districts also are subject to change, and therefore, this 

Report cannot be used or relied upon for nearby properties or future transactions involving this Property. Each Recipient is encouraged to contact the 

appropriate agents representing the local taxing authority with any specific questions they may have.

 
9. This Report discloses certain earthquake zones, flood zones, fire zones, and special tax assessment matters. Nothing in this Report relates to (a)

title or title defects, (b) encroachments, geological issues or matters that would be disclosed by a land surveyor, soil survey or geological survey, (c)

land use or zoning related matters, (d) parcel maps or subdivisions, (e) compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, local building codes or

other federal, state or local laws, ordinances or restrictions that may affect the Property, (f) the use, occupancy or development of the Property,

including any restrictions resulting from any state, local or federal governmental agency, such as school districts, water districts, joint power

districts, or flood control districts, (g) building permits or any other permits that may be required for the Property or its current or future anticipated

uses, or (h) any other matter potentially affecting the Property.

 
10. BY SIGNING, ACCEPTING OR USING THE NATURAL HAZARD DISCLOSURE STATEMENT OR THIS REPORT, THE RECIPIENTS, AND EACH OF THEM AND THEIR 

AGENTS AND REPRESENTATIVES, HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE AND AGREE (AND SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED) THAT THEY HAVE 

REVIEWED, APPROVED AND ACCEPTED ALL OF THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND LIMITATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. MyNHD SHALL NOT BE LIABLE OR 

RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION LOST PROFITS OR ANY REDUCTION IN 

THE VALUE OF THE PROPERTY, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THE PREPARATION, ISSUANCE, USE OF OR RELIANCE UPON THIS REPORT, EVEN IF SUCH 

DAMAGES ARE FORESEEABLE.

 
11. MyNHD hereby agrees to indemnify the Owner or Seller, real estate broker(s) and agent(s), HCD dealer(s) and HCD salesperson(s), transaction 

coordinator(s), the escrow company, and/or settlement agent(s) and each of their respective employees, including office managers, ordering this Report as 

covered by our Professional Liability Insurance Policy for damages to the extent they are caused by our negligent acts, errors or omissions in the 

performance of our services and subject to the limitations of this Report. The Owner or Seller, real estate broker(s) and agent(s), HCD dealer(s) and HCD 

salesperson(s), transaction coordinator(s), the escrow company, and/or settlement agent(s) and each of their respective employees, including office 

managers, will not be liable for any error in this information as long as ordinary care is exercised in transmitting it. (Cal. Civ. Code §1102.4.)
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Selling your home doesn’t end at the sale. Protecting yourself is important and by listing your home 
with an experienced professional, you’ve chosen an insured plan that covers you even after your real  
estate transaction. 

The Seller’s Protection Plan, administered  by CRES A Gallagher Affinity Division, provides you  coverage 
for up to 180 days after your escrow closes. In the event of any inadvertent errors and omissions  related 
to the sale of your home, you’ll  receive up to $25,000, including defense costs, which  you would be 
legally obligated to pay in the event of a claim.

SPP coverage afforded to members of the  Real Estate Services Council Risk Purchasing Group and is written through A- rated  
or better insurance carriers. *$2,500 retention applies. Coverage subject  to the terms, conditions and exclusions of the policy.
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Property Address
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What s Covered? This policy will pay on behalf of you, the seller, all amounts, including defense costs, up to $25,000 
over the $2,500 retention, which you, the seller, become legally obligated to pay as a result of a covered circumstance. 
The covered circumstance must occur and claim must be made and reported within the coverage period. A covered 
circumstance means a lawsuit, arbitration or mediation proceeding, or alternate dispute resolution proceeding to which 
you submit, with our consent, instituted against you by the buyer, resulting from actual or alleged undisclosed defects in 
residential property which is your principal residence. For your coverage to be valid your broker s policy with us must be in 
effect at the time of the completed contract (your closing) and when claim is made against seller.

What s Not Covered? All insurance products have exclusions, or situations they don't cover. The major exclusions in 
this coverage include:
• Intentional, dishonest or fraudulent act(s) committed by you or on your behalf
• Covered circumstances of which you had knowledge prior to closing
• Claims by you against your real estate broker and/or agent
• Claims involving escrow monies
• Claims for damages to the residential property sustained subsequent to closing escrow
• Claims against you not involving your principal residence.

How Does It Work? Because your real estate broker cares about your peace of mind, you will be automatically enrolled 
in the SPP program. Coverage begins on the date of the completed contract (closing) and continues for 180 days. You have 
the option to extend your coverage for an additional 180 days, for a total of 360 days. If you wish to extend your coverage, 

days of the close of escrow. You may also contact CRES at 1-858-618-1648. No additional extensions are available. The 
premium to extend your coverage for an additional 180 days is $100 ($200 in California) paid by you. The premium paid for 
the SPP is fully earned and non-refundable.

What Do I Do in the Event of a Claim? Since you are working with a highly professional real estate broker, we 

possible at 1-858-618-1648. Don't wait until it becomes a lawsuit. Early intervention is often the key to a favorable outcome.

THIS DOCUMENT IS AN OVERVIEW AND SUMMARY OF COVERAGE, FOR A COPY OF THE ACTUAL
ENDORSEMENT AND ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS WHICH APPLY, CONTACT CRES AT 1-858-618-1648.

Your Agent/Broker has a business relationship with the Real Estate Services Council Risk Purchasing Group, which is 
a casualty insurance buying and risk management collective. Through this relationship, in addition to the protection you
er ceive, your Agent/Broker may also receive  more protection because  your home warranty belongs to  a class  of 

warranties that afford superior protection. This additional protection is in the form of a reduced deductible in case
 there is a claim for money or services arising from their  r epresentation in the purchase and sale of your home.

SELLER S PROTECTION PLAN SUMMARY SHEET

(P) 858.618.1648 (F) 858.618.1655 | cresinsurance.com  | info@cresinsurance.com
CRES A Gallagher Affinity Division | PO Box 29502 #69121  Las Vegas, NV 89126


